

TOWNSHIP CLAIMS.			
BIXBY			
13	Ross Rice	Payroll	37.50
14	Adelman Hdwe.Co.	Repairs	10.55
15	J F Kays	Drag	1.25
BOLES			
5	Arthur Creekmore	Maint	30.00
6	Lee Walker	Repairs	2.25
7	J M Burckhartt	Maint	7.50
8	Roy Evans	Lumber	42.80
DAWSON			
26	R F Layman	Maint	36.00
27	R F Layman	Services	2.00
FRYE			
9	Cullen Kramer	Payroll	106.50
10	Ed Henderson	Maint	5.00
GLENN POOL			
35	M E Thompson	Drag	30.00
36	J L Laughlin	Maint	33.75
37	Nala Crain	Drag	7.50
38	Chas.E.Graham	Drag	7.50
JENKS			
12	Neamo Phillips	Payroll	116.25
13	R B Downey	Repairs	5.50
14	M E Wells	Payroll	70.00
LYNN LANE			
34	C W Elmore	Maint	97.28
35	John Dearstone	Maint	72.50
36	Ed Henderson	Maint	25.00
37	Frank McKinney	Maint	125.00
38	E T Ellison	Payroll	14.00
39	M C Marshall	Maint	32.50
40	W C Goodman	Maint	117.50
OWASSO			
12	W LBarton	Payroll	83.75
13	R L Keys	Repairs	4.75
REDFORK			
109	Roy E Henricks	Payroll	406.25
110	J S Gilbert	Repairs	4.25
111	Vaughn Hdwe.& Lbr.Co.	Supplies	9 92
112	M P Cook	Payroll	69.37
113	A Mullins	Labor	15.00
114	T R Hall	Labor	5.00
115	George Miller	Maint	7.50
116	George Pascoe4	Services	24.50
WEKIWA			
23	J S Greer	Maint	99.00
24	F D Emison	Maint	66.25
25	Bert Whiteis	Services	24.00
WILLOW SPRINGS			
2	J M Burckhartt	Maint	7.50

Motion was made by Mr.North, seconded by Mr.Bohnefeld, thatthe following Resolution be and the same is hereby adopted.

R E S O L U T I O N

WHEREAS, in a certain cause pending in the District Court of Tulsa County,Oklahoma, numbered 28,393, and entitled City of Tulsa Plaintiff vs W W Stuckey,County Treasurer,an d O G WEAVER, County Clerk of Tulsa County,Oklahoma, Defendants, the said City of Tulsa, did on the 27th. day of September, 1924, secure judgment requiring the said Defendants to forthwith draw and deliver to the said City of Tulsa, a warrant in the sum of \$25,762.50 against the Tulsa Sewer Fund in payment of sewer penalties collected by the County Treas. on delinquent sewer warrants between April 1, 1919 and July 1, 1923, said warrants having originated from the construction of sewers within the corporate limits of the City of Tulsa which said penalties the Court decreed to belong to and are the property of the said City of Tulsa, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the City of Tulsa, has, by resolution duly made and entered, authorized settlement on a basis of 50 per cent of said sum, andit appears expedient to accept said offer of settlement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the County Treasurer and the County Clerk be, and they are hereby authorized to draw and deliver to the City of Tulsa, Cash Voucher in the sum of \$12,881.25 in full settlement of said Cause No. 28,393,District Court of Tulsa County,Oklahoma, and of the matters and things involved in and growing out of said cause.

This Resolution adopted in regular session this 7th. day of November, 1932.

ATTEST: O G WEAVER, County Clerk.
By: Nelle R Smith.Dep.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
TULSA COUNTY,OKLAHOMA.

Ed W Hedgecock, Chairman.
W L North, Member.
Wm.O.Bohnefeld,Member.

Motion was made by Mr.North, seconded by Mr.Bohnefeld, that Claim No. 204149, in favor of C H Burt Funeral Home of Bartlesville,Oklahoma, be and the same is hereby Disallowed, and Warrant No. 3469, written covering the above claim in the amount of One Hundred Fifty \$150.00) Dollars be and the same is hereby ordered cancelled. Motion carried.